

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3212 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16583 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3221 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16585 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16588 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3241 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16589 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3242 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16586 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3243 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16582 of 2025

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Versus

POPATBHAI KALYANBHAI

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr.Siddharth Rami, learned Assistant Government Pleader requests for time so as to file additional affidavit explaining the

delay which has remained unexplained.

At his request, list the matter on 01.07.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)