

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3212 of
2025**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16583 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3221 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16585 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16588 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3241 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16589 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3242 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16586 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3243 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16582 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3249 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16584 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3250 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16587 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3262 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16581 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3279 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 16590 of 2025

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Versus
POPATBHAI KALYANBHAI

=====

Appearance:
MR SIDDHARTH RAMI, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 02/09/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Service of notice is awaited. List the matter on 09.10.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HARSHIT